## TOWN OF CONKLIN AGENDA

September 26, 2017 6:30 P.M.

1.)	Pledge of Allegiance.
2.)	Approval of September 12 <sup>th</sup> , 2017 Regular Town Board Meeting Minutes.  Motion by2ndRC Vote:
	6:35 pm Public Hearing: To receive input regarding proposed Local Law 3, 2017, nding Chapter 140 of the Town of Conklin Code Entitled 'Zoning'.
4.)	CORRESPONDENCE: NYS Dept. of Transportation
5.)	PUBLIC COMMENTS:
6.)	OLD BUSINESS:
7.)	NEW BUSINESS a.) 2018 Broome County Budget – Broome County Executive Office
	b.) Discussion regarding Zoning Board
	c.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin accepting a donation of \$100.00 from Stephen Klimow for field use. A2705.  Motion by2 <sup>nd</sup> RC Vote: DBBFWPCFBD
	d.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying payment to Pitney Bowes, ACH wire for \$500.00, payment was for postage meter refill. Account codes to various departments.  Motion by2 <sup>nd</sup> RC Vote: DBBFWPCFBD
	e.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin authorizing payment of the following Bill List in the amount of \$130,204.88:  General \$28,986.78  Highway 71,600.18  Light Dist's 2,013.27  Sewer Dist's 15,494.04  Water Dist's 7,888.61  Non-Budget 4,222.00  Total \$130,204.88
	Motion by2 <sup>nd</sup> RC Vote: DB BF WP CF BD